

OS.76/2024

23.02.2024

The present suit is for partition and declaration.

The plaintiff filed IA No.I U/o 39 rule 1 and 2 of CPC restraining the Defendants from alienating the suit properties.

It is the specific case of the plaintiff that the defendants are in hurried manner to dispose off the suit properties.

The plaintiff has made out prima facie case at this stage to grant Ex-parte Ad-interim TI order against the defendants as prayed in the IA No.I. If order is not granted it would cause great loss to plaintiff and creates multiplicity of the proceedings between the parties. Hence, I proceed to pass the following ;

### **ORDER**

The Defendants are hereby restrained from alienate the suit schedule properties to any body by way of ad-interim TI order till next date of hearing.

The plaintiffs shall comply the provisions of order 39 rule 3(a) of CPC.

Issue suit summons and notice on IA No.I to defendants, if PF and copies of IA and documents furnished by 12.03.2024.

I Addl. Senior Civil Judge  
and JMFC, Hubballi.